IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 23-20-12-05H

In the Matter of Approving the Homes for Good Commissioner Iboa Term Extension Recommendation & the Appointment of Destinee Thomspon to the Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, Joel Iboa was appointed in January 2023 for a 1-year term expiring January 2024.

WHEREAS, Commissioner Iboa has been a leader on the board with a instrumental input to governance deliberations and furthering the Strategic Equity Plan

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is recommending extending appointed commissioner Joel Iboa's term

WHEREAS, the board recommends to extend Joel Iboa's this appointment until January 1st, 2028

WHEREAS, Homes for Good conducted a recruitment for the vacant Commissioner seat

WHEREAS, the selection committee reviewed and interviewed applicants

WHEREAS, the selection committee decisioned Destinee Thompson to fill the vacant Commissioner seat.

WHEREAS, the board recommends the appointment of Destinee Thompson to the Homes for Good Board of Commissioners.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Homes for Good board approves the above detailed Homes for Good appointed commissioner recommendations and term extension.

<u>Heather Buch</u> Heather Buch (Dec 21, 2023 09:22 PST) Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

NAP

Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners

Board Order - Resident Commissioner and Extension

Final Audit Report

2023-12-21

By: Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org) Status: Signed	Created:
Status: Signed	By:
	Status:
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAARIGMUy_Lb1WCIOwDHYhRQSU2GI3noabO	Transaction ID:

"Board Order - Resident Commissioner and Extension" History

- Document created by Jasmine Leary Mixon (jlearymixon@homesforgood.org) 2023-12-21 - 5:02:28 PM GMT
- Document emailed to heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov for signature 2023-12-21 - 5:03:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov 2023-12-21 - 5:22:27 PM GMT
- Signer heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov entered name at signing as Heather Buch 2023-12-21 - 5:22:39 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Heather Buch (heather.buch@lanecountyor.gov) Signature Date: 2023-12-21 - 5:22:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) for signature 2023-12-21 5:22:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) 2023-12-21 - 5:43:56 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jacob Fox (jfox@homesforgood.org) Signature Date: 2023-12-21 - 5:44:03 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-12-21 - 5:44:03 PM GMT